

EERING GEAR (INDIA) LTD.

Gat No. 1242/44, Village Vadu BK., Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune-412 216 (India) Tel.: 02137-305100, Fax: 02137-305302 Web: www.zfindia.com, Email Id: enquiry@zfindia.com Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L29130PN1981PLC023734



March 29, 2023

BSE Limited 25th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai – 400001.

Subject: Compliance under the Regulation 7 of the Securities and Exchange Board of

India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 505163

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We, ZF Steering Gear (India) Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"), have received a copy of the disclosure under Regulation 7 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, from Robert Bosch Automotive Steering GmbH, Mr. Dinesh Munot and Mr. Utkarsh Munot, in relation to sale of Equity Shares of the Company by Robert Bosch Automotive Steering GmbH to Mr. Dinesh Munot and Mr. Utkarsh Munot.

A copy of these disclosures received from Robert Bosch Automotive Steering GmbH, Mr. Dinesh Munot and Mr. Utkarsh Munot, are enclosed herewith.

Thank you,

Yours faithfully,

for ZF Steering Gear (India) Limited

Company Secretary

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the Company: ZF STEERING GEAR (INDIA) LIMITED

ISIN of the Company: INE116C01012

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN, & address with contact numbers	Category of Person (Promoter s/member of the promoter group/desi gnated person/Dir ectors/im mediate relative to/others, etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal		Securities acquired/ disposed				Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/acquisition of		Date of Intimation	Mode of acquisition	Excha nge on
		Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrant s, Converti ble Debentur es, Rights Entitlem ent etc.)	No. & % of share holding	Type of securit y (For eg. – Shares, Warra nts, Conver tible Debent ures, Rights entitle ments etc.)	No.	Value (Rs.)	Transacti on Type (Purchase /sale/ Pledge/Re vocation/ Others – Please specify	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s etc.)	No. & Percentag e of share holding		specify To	to Company	/disposal (On market/pu blic/ rights/ preferentia l offer/ off market/ Inter se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	which the trade was execute d
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Mr. Dinesh Munot, having Permanent Account Number: AAZPM5199H, having Director Identification Number: 0049801 and presently residing at "Pratik Bungalow", Behind Hotel Sahara, Shivaji Nagar, Pune – 411016 [Contact Number: 020-67289900	Existing Promoter and Chairman of ZF Steering Gear (India) Limited	Equity Shares	9,49,290 10.46%	Equity Shares	9,40,155	37,60,62,000	Purchase	Equity Shares	18,89,445 20.82%	March 28, 2023	March 28, 2023	March 29, 2023	Inter – se transfer (On Market)	BSE

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such person and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). – Not Applicable

Signature: Name: Dinesh Munot

Designation: Individual and Existing Promoter and Chairman of ZF Steering Gear (India) Limited

Place: Pune.

Date: March 29, 2023

FORM C Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the Company: ZF STEERING GEAR (INDIA) LIMITED ISIN of the Company: INE116C01012
Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of oter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons

Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN, & address with contact numbers	Category of Person	Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal		Securities acquired/disposed				Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/acquisition of		Date of Intimation	Mode of acquisition	Excha nge on
	(Promoter s/member of the promoter group/desi gnated person/Dir ectors/im mediate relative to/others, etc.)	Type of security	No. & % of share	Type of securit	No.	Value (Rs.)	Transacti on Type	Type of security	No. & Percentag	shares/disposal of shares, specify		Company	/disposal (On	which the
		(For eg. – Shares, Warrant s, Converti ble Debentur es, Rights Entitlem ent etc.)	holding	y (For eg. – Shares, Warra nts, Convertible Debent ures, Rights entitle ments etc.)			(Purchase /sale/ Pledge/Re vocation/ Others – Please specify	(For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s etc.)	e of share holding	From	То	,	market/pu blic/ rights/ preferentia l offer/off market/ Inter se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	trade was execut d
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	- 11	12	13	14	15
Mr. Utkarsh Munot, having Permanent Account Number: AFOPM17000, having Director Identification Number: 0049903 and presently residing at "Pratik Bungalow", Behind Hotel Sahara, Shivaji Nagar, Pune - 411016 [Contact Number: 020-67289900	Existing Promoter and Managing Director of ZF Steering Gear (India) Limited	Equity Shares	11,91,494 13.13%	Equity Shares	14,00,000	56,00,00,000	Purchase	Equity Shares	25,91,494 28.56%	28th March 2023	28 th March 2023	29th March 2023	Inter – se transfer (On Market)	BSE

Number: 02:0-67289900 |
Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.
(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such person and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). – Not Applicable

Signature:
Name: Utkarsh Munot
Designation: Individual and Existing Promoter and Managing Director of ZF Steering Gear (India) Limited
Place: Punc.
Date: March 29, 2023

FORM C Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the Company: ZF STEERING GEAR (INDIA) LIMITED

ISIN of the Company: INE116C01012

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons are mentioned in Persons are mentioned in

Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN, & address with contact numbers	of Person (Promoter s/member of the promoter group/desi gnated person/Dir ectors/im mediate relative to/others, etc.) eequivalent eequivalent Typo security (For Warr Warr Conv conv bl Debe est vo/others, Rig Entit	Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal		Securities acquired/disposed				Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/acquisition of		Date of Intimation	Mode of acquisition	Excha nge on
		Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrant s, Converti ble Debentur es, Rights Entitlem ent etc.)	No. & % of share holding	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrant s, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)	No.	Value (Rs.)	Transacti on Type (Purchase /sale/ Pledge/Re vocation/ Others – Please specify	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s etc.)	No. & Percentag e of share holding		isposal of specify To	to Company	/disposal (On market/pu blic/ rights/ preferentia I offer/ off market/ Inter se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	which the trade was execute d
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Robert Bosch Automotive Steering GmbH, having Permanent Account Number: AAACZ4747L, registered office at Robert Bosch Automotive Steering GmbH, Richard-Bullinger- Straße 77 73527, Schwäbisch Gmünd, Germany. Contact Number: +49 7171 31 7623	Existing Promoter of ZF Steering Gear (India) Limited	Equity Shares	23,40,155 25.79%	Equity Shares	23,40,15	93,60,62,000	Sale	Equity Shares	Nil	28 th March 2023	28th March 2023	29th March 2023	Inter – se transfer (On Market)	BSE

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such person and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). - Not Applicable

For and on behalf of Robert Bosch Automotive Steering GmbH

Name: Alexander Wurst

Title: Senior Manager Cooperation Projects

Place: Germany Date: 29 March 2023